FORM PTO-1594

(Rav. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Atty Docket No. FI002.26473					
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Flowers Frozen Desserts Brands, Inc. Internal Address:2855 Rolling Pin Lane					
Mrs. Smith's Brands, Inc.						
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:					
○ Corporation – South Carolina ○ Other	City:Suwanee State:GA Zip:30024					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Association General Partnership					
Security Agreement	Limited Partnership Corporation-State South Carolina Other					
one.						
Execution Date: April 24, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No					
<u> </u>	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/323,168	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Name: William H. Brewster	☐ Enclosed					
Internal Address <u>:Kilpatrick & Stockton LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Suite 2800	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.					
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309						
	SEFFHIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Lise Shettler Signature	Sille May 27, 2003					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0075 May . 27 . 2003 10:58AM

No.2373 P. 2

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

FILED

MAY 0 1 2003

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

MAY 0 1 2003

Mark Hammond 3 SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

Pt Co	rsvant Section rporation adop	n 33-10-106 of the ots the following Ar	e 1976 South Ca rticles of Amendm	irolina Code of Laws, a ent to its Articles of Inco	as amended, the undersigned orporation:
1.	The name o	f the corporation is	<u> </u>	Mrs. Smith's Bran	nds, Inc.
2.	Date of Inco	noilenoq	·	5/26/1998	
3.	Agent's Nam	e and Address	CT Corp. Syster	n. 75 Beattie Place, Gr	eenville, SC 296010-0000
4.	of Incorporat	+lo3 ⊕ ion: (Type or attac	e corporation add the complete te	opted the following Ame at of each Amendment)	andment (s) of its Articles
		The n	ame of the corpor	ation has been changed desserts Grands, Inc."	
	COLUCCION D	if not set forth fissued shares pi sert "not applicable	or "NA").	lent, in which any ex Amendment shall be e	rchange, reclassification, or ffected, is as follows: (if not
	a. 🔲 Amer At the	er "a" or "b", which ndment(s) adopted a date of adoption a entitled to vote se	by shareholder a of the Amendmen	clion	anding shares of each voting e of such shares was:
	Voting <u>Group</u>	Number of Outstanding Shares	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast	Number of Votes Represented at the meeting	Number of Undisputed* Shares For or Against

TRADEMARK REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0076

No-2373 P. 3

SELMETA

17 - 2003 10:59AM

	Mrs. Smith's Brands, Inc.	
_	Name of Corporation	_

*NOTE: Pursuant to Section 33-10-106(6)(i) of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the corporation can alternatively state the total number of disputed shares cast for the amendment by each voting group together with a statement that the number of cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

- The Amendment(s) was duty adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without shareholder approval pursuant to Section 33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, and shareholder action was not required.
- 7. Unless a delayed dated is specified, the effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the date of acceptance for filing by the Secretary of State (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended) Effective Date: 12:00 p.m., Eastern Time, on Apo 1, 1241, 2003.

Date 4/24/03

<u>Mrs. S</u>mith's Brands, Inc. Name of Corporation

ASST.

Type or Print Name and Office

EILING INSTRUCTIONS

- Two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate original or a conformed copy, must by filed.
- If the apace in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in
- Filing fees and toxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of Ming application.

Filing Fee Filing tax Total

\$ 10,00 100.00 \$110.00

Return to: Secretary of State

P.O. Box 11356 Columbia, SC 29211

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

DOM-ARTICLES OF AMENOMENT. Jose

Form Revised by South Caroline Secretary of State, January 2000

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0077